Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(In Provisional Liquidation) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01219)

RECOGNITION OF APPOINTMENT OF JOINT PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATORS BY THE HIGH COURT OF HONG KONG AND APPOINTMENT OF FORENSIC ACCOUNTANT

This announcement is made by Tenwow International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09 and Rule 13.25 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Listing Rules**"), and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the Company's announcements dated 27 August 2018, 12 November 2018, 19 November 2018, 12 February 2019 and 19 February 2019, respectively, in relation to, among others, (i) Resumptions Conditions imposed by the Stock Exchange; (ii) application for appointment of provisional liquidators; (iii) the appointment of JPLs; and (iv) application for recognition of appointment of the JPLs by the High Court of Hong Kong (collectively, the "Announcements"). Capitalised terms used in this announcement have the same meanings as in the Announcements unless the contexts require the otherwise.

RECOGNITION OF APPOINTMENT OF JOINT PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATORS BY THE HIGH COURT OF HONG KONG

On 26 February 2019, the appointment of the JPLs under the order of the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands dated 16 November 2018 was recognised by an order of the High Court of Hong Kong with the powers conferred therein.

APPOINTMENT OF FORENSIC ACCOUNTANT

The Company announces that, on 1 March 2019, Deloitte & Touche Financial Advisory Services Limited (德勤諮詢(上海)有限公司) has been engaged by the solicitors representing the independent board committee of the Company as the forensic accountant to conduct a forensic investigation on the Transactions. The Company will keep its shareholders and potential investors informed of the progress and development of the forensic investigation and will make further announcement(s) as and when appropriate.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

All dealings in the shares of the Company have been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 13 August 2018. Trading in the shares of the Company will remain suspended until further notice pending fulfilment of the Resumption Conditions and such other further conditions that may be imposed by the Stock Exchange. The Company will keep its shareholders and the public informed of the latest developments by making further announcement(s) as and when appropriate.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board **Tenwow International Holdings Limited** *(in Provisional Liquidation)* **Lin Qi** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 1 March 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lin Qi and Mr. Yeung Yue Ming; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu Zhao; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lam Tin Faat, Mr. Hu Hongwei and Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence.